
INDEX
Abbott, C. H
Abernethy, Eliza

Alameda County Title Insurance Co
Alameda Rug Works
Alcalde, J. H
Alley, L. E
Almeida, J. N
Almy, C. H
Alves, J. C
Ambrose Bros
Anderson, H. S
Anna Head School

Arnold, E. B
Azevedo, J. A

Bacon, G. W
Bail, B. G
Bancroft Library

Banta, H. O
Bardellini, Antonio
Bareilles, Pierre
Barton, H. C
Beardsley, C. A
Becker, B. F
Becker, E. W
Beckwith, Herbert

Begier, H. H
Begier, J. H
Bell, E. S
Bercovich, David
Berg, F. A
Berges, Peter

Bergsma, W. J
Beringer, Beatrix C
Berkeley Public Library

Bettencourt, M. S
Biedenbach, C. L
Billings, R. L
Bills, F. J
Bishop, Roy
Blackwood, W. C
Bobba, J. L
Borges, J. A
Bracker, J. M
Bradford, H. A
Bradley, W. W
Brandon, M. S
Briggs, J. H
Brodt, A. L
Brown, E. J
Brown, W. R
Bruce, C. A
Bruner, J. A
Buchanan, S. A. D
Buckley, H. W
Burgelin, Louis

Button, F. L

Caldecott, T. E
Callaghan, M. G

497 Campbell, F. A
123 Campbell, W. W
526 Caporgno, V. G
548 Cardinet, E. H
87 Carey, E. J

561 Carr, J. M
331 Carroll, Thomas
524 Cary, A. B
45 Casey, J. F

151 Castro, R. R
48 Caterpillar Tractor Co
512 Chapman, M. C
335 Christian, E. H
213 Christianson, T. L

Christie, W. H
373 Christophe, Charles

47 Clawiter, E. H
521 Coast Manufacturing & Supply Co.

40 Coelho, J. R
26 Coelho, T. R

481 Collier, J. W
441 Cook, W. R
488 Correia, J. F
218 Corwin, Cecil

46 Costello, Joseph
292 Crestetto, Peter

146 Culver, W. E
235

321 Dalziel, James
62 Davis, A. P

267 Davis, W. T
304 de Freitas, Edmund
132 de Freitas, J. M
105 de Lemos, F. I

449 Dempsey, E. P
47 de Sousa, Alfred
519 Dettmer, A
59 Dieves, Joseph

324 Dixon, W. W
327 Dolan, Eugene
238 Dominican Sisters

434 Donovan, Augustin
364 Doty, Ed
72 Doyle, P. E
86 Drake’s Catering Co
106 Drennan, T. C
364

427 Eber, Laura A. L
412 Eddy, A. J

15 Edson, H. F
112 Edwards, D. N
354 Ellsworth, Oliver

257 Emery, O. J
241 Engler, E. J
107 Esteves, Roland
18 Evans, T. R
22

Ferguson, G. B
264 Ferrero, Fred
363 Ferro, Thomas

579

272
539

144

552

530

8

6

401

145

559

498

12

387

168

323

206

303

556

353

325

104

31

51

143

337

9
472

357

138

345

166

186

284

569

16

56

422

212

525

25

560

348

493

567

311

183

546

425

474

518

92

553

312

208

385

527

167



580 INDEX

Field, E. B
Fisher, P. M
Fisher, P. M., Jr

Fleischer, A. G
Fletter, F. J
Fletter, O. W
Fontaine, P. A
Foss, F. W
Francis, J. E
Francis, L. C
Franklin, Joseph

Frederickson, P. C
Fredrickson, K. S
Freeman, W. S
Freeman & Cox-Roach & Kenney Co
Freitas, J. A
French, R. S
Furenza, Joseph

Gading, J. H
Galli, Joseph

Gannon, W. J

Gansberger, J. H
Garatti, Frank
Gibson, C. W
Gibson, W. E
Gonsalves, Louis

Gossett, C. A
Graham, James, Mfg. Co
Grandjean, E. H
Grau, E. A
Gross, G. E

Haas, Harriet A
Hadlen, Charles

Hagy, G. H
Hahn, E. C
Hale, C. H
Halk, A. W
Hall, G. W
Hall, H. R
Hamb, R. M
Hamlin, O. D
Haney, H. J
Hardy, C. E
Harvey, F. M
Hatfield, Rodolph

Havens, F. C
Hawley, R. S
Head, Anna
Hearne, R. G
Heath, F. E
Heere, F. W
Heilig, R. W
Hellwig, G. P
Hennessey, J. J
Heyer, C. W
Hickman, G. W
Hieronymus, Arthur

Higgins, Preston

Hildebrand, Clifton

Hill, A. E

Hillen, R. C 563
Hindrix, John 333

Hirschmann, F. J 161

Hoffman, W. W 87

Hollidge, H. H 322

Holly, J. B 181

Holst, P. M 308

Hooson, G. L 97

Horst, William 293
Houser, Charles 443

Hoyt, Carrie L 456
Hunt, E. E 355

James, M. C 497

Janssen, G. A 73

Jensen, A. C 172

Jessen, E. 1 435

Johanson, K. A 215

Johnson, E. E 510

Johnson, Elliott 404

Johnson & Sons, Louis 211

Jones, F. A 263

Jones, H. W 511

Kahn, J. B 513

Karoly, Denes 573
Kavanagh, G. W 103
Keenan, T. J., Jr 338

Kendall, Alpheus 78

Kennedy, F. T 114

Kennedy, L. J 460

Kerfoot, L. S 192

Kinsey, C. W 273
Knowland, J. R 522

Kochendorfer, L. F 543

Kramer, Nannie S 471

Krieg, J. J 41

Lacey, Owen 333

Lacoste, A. J 502

Landis, H. L 487

Larsen, Jorgen (George) 306

Larson, A. G 376
Laymance, M. J 391

Lee, Samuel 30

Lena, Nat 418

Lippi, D. 0 108

Lisse, P. M 361

Lloyd, J. E 318

Lloyd, T. H 11

Lock, John 551

Long, C. M 326
Long, R. 0 572

Lopes, J. V., Jr 76

Lovett, H. C 478

Low, H. W 426

Lowman, J. H 520

Lynch, Etta L. K 193

McAuslan, Flora A 366

McCarthy, F. F 233

McClymonds, J. W 365

147

405

413

383

504

490

117

468

167

102

128

SO

336

194

547

178

447

191

298

37

111

20

421

377

464

174

113

36

187

261

375

265

445

295

74

27

38

301

126

171

277

568

195

226

305

531

264

484

157

501

436

282

63

479

508

455

533

408

124

271



INDEX 581

McCormick, L. 0 564

McGregor, Donald 285

McGuire, F. E 371

Macdonald, W. 1 85

Maiden, F. B 278

Malnick, Joseph 21

Manson, R. M 205

Marlin, H. B 82

Marshall, Dan 10

Marshall, D. L 148

Mason, B. F 64

Mastick, G. H 313

Mattos, J. G., Jr 52

Means, L. C 373

Mecartney, Amos 450

Meininger, G. S 135

Merritt, F. C 575

Meyer, Henry 28

Meyer, H. J 346

Miller, C. H 558

Miller, G. D 358

Miller, Harry H., & Son 274

Mitchell, Frank, Jr 437

Moehlmann, W. H 386

Moller, O. R 411

Montgomery, R. J 198

Moody, Agnes C 247

Moody, P. W 176

Mork, Walter 226

Moura, Alberto 246

Murdock, C. P 446

Myers, R. W 152

Nauert, C. R 334

Neilson, D. S 396

Neilson, T. S 433

Neiss, E. R 545

Nicolaisen, Christen 228

Nielsen, C. S 344

Nolan, E. J 254

Norris, Albert 115

Norris, J. D 252

Oakland Bank 245

Oakley, W. R 266

O’Brien, D. A 39

O’Brien, J. D 477

Oliveira, Manuel 244

O’Neill, J. W 158

Ormsby, C. L 302

Ormsby, E. A 95

Orr, C.M 288

Orra, Frank 416

Orton, A. E 347

Ostrom, A. C 93

Ostrom Brothers 93

Ostrom, G. T 93
Otis, Frank 5

Our Lady of Lourdes Church 494

Page, J. M 281
Page, Mark 534

Parker, W. H 517

Peirsol, J. K 137

Pelton, A. E 133

Pereria, F. E 127

Perillo, Leonard 153

Peru, F. B 177

Petersen, F. W 154

Petersen, J. E 557

Philadelphia Quartz Co 549

Pierotti, L. A 182

Playter, E. W 492

Port, Albert 55

Porter, W. S 544

Pratt, L. E 141

Pratt, L. S 196

Probasco, Ramsey 374

Proietti, Guiseppe 49

Pulcifer, H. W 438

Quinn, P. C 367

Ragogna, Anthony 207

Rees, W. H 414

Richardson, F. W 480

Richardson, William 291

Riechel, Olaf 404

Riggs, M. G 255

Rigney, T. F 368

Riley, J. H. W 268

Riley, R. S 442

Rinderspacher, C. A 489

Rittigstein, Herman 514

Robertson, R. W 554

Robinson, J. A 73

Robinson, T. M., Jr 424

Roemer, Francis, Sr 565

Roeth, George 96

Rogers, J. E 286

Roland, E. W 316

Ronald, N. J 58

Rose, A. H 467

Rose, J. J., Jr 131

Rossi, A. J 116

Rugg & Lisbon 459

Ruppricht, J. G 19

Ruschin, Louis 75

Ruus, Eric 222

Rygel, Daniel 142

St. Cyril’s Church 231

St. Joseph’s Portuguese Catholic Church. 253

St. Joseph Presentation Academy 482

St. Louis Bertrand Church 237

St. Mary’s of the Immaculate Conception

Church 224

St. Mary’s Orphanage 275

St. Patrick’s Church 562

Salisbury, Raymond 307

Sampson, Robert 242

Sanborn, E. M 388

San Leandro Free Public Library 315

San Leandro Grammar Schools 214



582 INDEX

San Leandro Steam & French Laundry Co.

Sarmento, J. G
Scaramelli, L. J

Schaffer, A. I

Schneck, A. W
Schroder, Howard
Schultz, Ferdinand

Schween, M. I

Seccombe, C. H
Seramur, H. W
Shaw, E. VV
Shaw. J. P
Shealey, J. H
Shine, A. T
Silva, J. A
Silva, L. J

Simons, S. J

Sisters of the Holy Family
Smith, Ashley

Smith, E. E
Smith, E. J
Smith, G. H
Smith, H. C
Smith, W. W
Sorensen Bros
Sorensen, C. A
Sparwasser, Charles

Spenger, Frank
Springer, H. M
Stanton, J. T
Steele, L. L
Steiner, F. C
Stenbro, A
Stenzel, H. C
Stenzel Farms, Inc

Stephens, Gus
Sterne, S. R
Sterner, L. F
Stewart, William

Stobbe, Ernest

Stoer, F. J

Stoer, J. F
Stolte, F. C
Storie, C. G
Straub, W. B
Stripp, F. S
Sturgis, E. K
Summers, M. L

Taylor, E. K 491

Taylor, Esther R 417

Taylor, Sam 542

Thaler, C. J 555

Thiele, Joseph 7

Thorp, V. E 535

Toalson, I. M 126

Traver, C. L 503

Truman, C. H. J 283

Turn Suden, G. A 342

Turgeon, J. A 98

Turner, G. M 29

Turner, L. M 61

Tyson, R. W 187

Urch, E. W 564

Ury, David 164

Verzic, P. M 372

Vierra, G. C 17

Wahmuth, W. H 69

Ward, J. L 407

Warren, E. S 155

Waste, W. H 536

Webb, E. 0 341

Webster, J. V 262

Weldt, D. W 537

Westlund, John 125

Whaley, R. M 84

Wheeler, B. 1 528

White, C. W 276

Whitmore, Welles 32

Willey, J. E 157

Wilson, Mary E 483

Windsor, George 344

Wise, R. T 428

Wollitz, E. A 294

Wood, Bessie J., Co 473

Wood, C. S 185

Wood, F. T 314

Woolsey, A. J 135

Wyman, B. J 106

Young, C. C 378

Zeimer, H. K 141

216

77

384

70

469

91

571

574
94

223

287

188

60

362

317

232

328

482

221

231

122

42

470

509

175

121

31

382

163

8

539

356

336

248

258

216

103

101

88

297

462

461

256

118

398

, 566

, 204

. 71


